
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #6
6/11/2022

TOTAL REGISTERED: 72, WITH TIMES: 71 

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 48.251 46.868 46.330 46.764 48.040 46.330

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 43.005 42.651 42.680 RRN 41.897 41.562 41.554 41.554

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 51.172(4) 42.520 44.622(1) 48.619(3) 42.360 DNF 42.360 (0.806)

3 AS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 49.980 49.755(1) 48.252 48.097 47.379 48.578 47.379 (5.019)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 1 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 48.834(1) 45.470 46.488 45.109 44.948 45.217 44.948

2 BS 11 Charles Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 51.567 DNF 52.913(2) 48.797 51.088(1) DNF 48.797 (3.849)

CS - C Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.250 44.103 44.286 44.636 44.700 44.238 44.103

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth DNF 45.355 45.536 45.417 45.450 47.535 45.355 (1.252)

3 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 50.526(2) DNF DNF 57.562 46.673 46.673 (1.318)

4 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 49.843 50.050(1) 47.965 49.755(1) 48.921 47.965 (1.292)

5 CS 58 Greg Dorris 2008 Mazda Miata RHT DNF 52.519 50.516 49.740 49.975 49.740 (1.775)

6 CS 7 Josh Smith 2010 Mazda RX-8 59.459 56.189 55.578 54.477 57.419(1) 60.484 54.477 (4.737)

7 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF No Time -

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 73 Joshua Thorson 2020 Hyundai Veloster N 49.125(1) 46.237 47.600(1) 45.657 47.612(1) 50.342 45.657

2 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 54.256 49.953 50.081 48.834 49.894 48.834 (3.177)

ES - E Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.921 44.568 44.876 46.852(1) 50.785(2) 48.472 44.568

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 43.204 42.157 41.367 41.500 45.695(1) 42.004 41.367

2 FS 81 Michael Christoforo 2019 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 43.204 DNF 49.183 51.864(1) 49.659 48.967 43.204 (1.837)

3 FS 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 75.152(1) 59.751 55.702 56.516(1) 56.715(1) 52.091 52.091 (8.887)

4 FS 17 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 58.290(1) 55.307 55.112 57.600(1) 53.747 56.218(1) 53.747 (1.656)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI DNF 50.000 47.313 47.281 46.653 46.653

2 GS 51 Mitch Coleman 2013 Volkswagen Beetle Sport DNF 51.545 53.277 54.088(2) 52.439(1) 51.545 (4.892)

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 27 William Barrow 2013 Mini Coupe non s DNF DNF DNF 53.479 55.812 57.012 53.479

2 HS 18 Brandon Blige 2005 Ford Focus ZX3 SE DNF DNF 54.696 53.637 54.055(1) 54.797 53.637 (0.158)

3 HS 8 (L)Marsha Lin 2019 Volkswagen Jetta DNF DNF 62.862 57.437 55.941 62.190 55.941 (2.304)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 57.214 51.449 50.012 48.817 48.199 48.799(1) 48.199

2 STH 7 Key Compton Jr 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 56.710 55.191 53.938 52.942 53.396 52.520 52.520 (4.321)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.910(1) 48.639 49.863(1) 49.225(1) 46.996 47.912 46.996

2 STX 19 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 54.925(2) 50.459 51.391(1) 48.689 RRN 48.699 47.766 47.766 (0.770)

3 STX 99 Michael Eck 1993 Nissan 240sx 54.812(1) 52.477 52.477 (4.711)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:11 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 44.743 44.372 44.694 43.974 43.383 43.514 43.383

2 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata RRN RRN 46.404(1) 44.811 44.589 44.395 44.317 43.663 43.663 (0.280)

3 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 DNF 45.924 45.847 46.217 DNF 44.975 44.975 (1.312)

4 STR 4 Dimitar Terziyski 2001 Mazda Miata 52.933 48.151 50.197(1) 46.855 RRN 47.451(1) 45.658 45.658 (0.683)

5 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 DNF 49.845 49.014 47.315 DNF 46.278 46.278 (0.620)

6 STR 168 Darren Streets Mazda Miata 46.404(1) 48.774 47.146 46.447 DNF 47.206 46.404 (0.126)

7 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 49.829 48.052 48.403 48.190 48.050 47.390 47.390 (0.986)

8 STR 8 Matthew Socienski 2008 Nissan 350z DNF DNF 48.653 48.264 47.814 48.742 47.814 (0.424)



9 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 50.376 DNF 48.763 DNF DNF DNF 48.763 (0.949)

10 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 52.574(1) 49.743 50.562(1) 48.834 52.718(2) 50.424(1) 48.834 (0.071)

11 STR 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 50.766 51.393(1) 49.929 DNF 49.759 49.827 49.759 (0.925)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STU 66 Oliver Greene 2014 BMW X1 M-Sport 51.919 RRN 53.187 51.592 52.240 49.877 50.911 49.877

2 STU 69 Jack Rader 2004 Infiniti G35 51.008 50.238 51.772 49.958 49.958 (0.081)

3 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z DNF 60.944 55.740 53.702 53.022 52.363 52.363 (2.405)

4 STU 166 (L)Amanda Roberts 2014 BMW X1 M-Sport DNF DNF DNF 68.071 67.976 66.336 66.336 (13.973)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 43.193 DNF 42.893 44.304(1) 42.614 43.095 42.614

2 SST 96 Andrew Caffey 2006 Honda S2K 43.193 DNF 63.304(1) DNF DNF 56.567 43.193 (0.579)

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 47.411 48.451 46.946 47.231 46.487 46.487

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.712 42.254 41.903 43.804(1) 42.570 41.903

2 ESP 9 (L)Tracy Molloy 2012 Ford Boss 302 47.814 46.832 46.147 48.775(1) 46.147 (4.244)

3 ESP 6 Michael Kutemeyer 2012 Ford Boss 302 DNF DNF DNF 47.960(1) 47.317(1) 49.657(2) 47.317 (1.170)

FSP - F Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek DNF 49.172 48.979 48.964 49.120 &nbsp 48.964

SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 44.977 45.314(1) 45.752(1) 45.140(1) 43.552 44.205 43.552

2 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 47.626(1) 44.846 44.874 44.848 43.970 44.361 43.970 (0.418)

3 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester DNF 49.475 50.567(1) 47.823 48.620(1) 47.129 47.129 (3.159)

4 SM 724 Martin Zagotti 2017 Toyota 86 49.744 50.219 DNF 48.883 48.354 52.249(2) 48.354 (1.225)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S DNF 49.432 47.354 47.406 46.713 47.262 46.713

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 42.342(1) 38.646 38.285 37.803 43.041(2) 37.803

2 KM 17 Yanchong Zhang 2006 Rigetti Redolfi 37.803 49.176 46.139 45.165 44.885 45.760(1) 37.803 (0.000)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang RRN 45.797 45.179 44.841 43.894 46.601(1) 46.347(1) 43.894

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 44.553 43.716 44.218 43.138 43.894 43.249 43.138

2 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 47.373 45.714 46.914(1) 47.611(1) 48.842(1) 46.244 45.714 (2.576)

3 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 49.116 47.492 48.116(1) 45.953 46.094 49.280(2) 45.953 (0.239)

4 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 53.389 49.093 49.118 48.074 47.723 50.069(1) 47.723 (1.770)

5 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 52.533 50.153 50.422 48.133 48.007 49.056(1) 48.007 (0.284)

6 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 52.805 50.839 49.838 49.668 50.328 49.577 49.577 (1.570)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 42.064 41.760 41.253 DNF 40.876 41.263 40.876

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 43.308 41.834 43.966(1) 41.536 41.701 43.479(1) 41.536 (0.660)

3 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 44.327(1) 41.839 43.939(1) 41.653 43.943(1) 41.897 41.653 (0.117)

4 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.050 42.663 50.308(4) 46.746(2) 42.529 42.606 42.529 (0.876)

5 CAMS 165 Derrick Taylor 1983 FireSpray-31 Slave 1 45.050 44.031 44.153(1) 42.783 44.497(1) 42.749 42.749 (0.220)

6 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 53.550 49.404 48.097 47.150 47.592 46.288 46.288 (3.539)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 37.803 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 33.673 FS 2 Donald Lowe

Street 41.367 FS 2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 42.614 SST 24 Scott Halligan

Street Prepared 41.903 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 37.803 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr



*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 41.367 0.814 33.673 0.000 0.000

2 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 41.554 0.821 34.116 0.443 0.443

3 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 40.876 0.838 34.254 0.138 0.581

4 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 42.360 0.821 34.778 0.523 1.105

5 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.536 0.838 34.807 0.030 1.134

6 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 41.653 0.838 34.905 0.098 1.232

7 FS 81 Michael Christoforo 2019 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 43.204 0.814 35.168 0.263 1.495

8 KM 17 Yanchong Zhang 2006 Rigetti Redolfi 37.803 0.931 35.195 0.027 1.522

9 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 37.803 0.931 35.195 0.000 1.522

10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.903 0.840 35.199 0.004 1.526

11 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.568 0.792 35.298 0.099 1.625

12 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 43.138 0.819 35.330 0.032 1.657

13 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.529 0.838 35.639 0.309 1.967

14 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.103 0.810 35.723 0.084 2.051

15 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 43.894 0.816 35.818 0.094 2.145

16 CAMS 165 Derrick Taylor 1983 FireSpray-31 Slave 1 42.749 0.838 35.824 0.006 2.151

17 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 42.614 0.841 35.838 0.015 2.166

18 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 43.383 0.828 35.921 0.083 2.248

19 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 43.663 0.828 36.153 0.232 2.480

20 SST 96 Andrew Caffey 2006 Honda S2K 43.193 0.841 36.325 0.172 2.653

21 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 45.355 0.810 36.738 0.412 3.065

22 BS 1 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 44.948 0.818 36.767 0.030 3.095

23 DS 73 Joshua Thorson 2020 Hyundai Veloster N 45.657 0.807 36.845 0.078 3.172

24 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 46.653 0.794 37.042 0.197 3.370

25 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 44.975 0.828 37.239 0.197 3.567

26 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 45.714 0.819 37.440 0.200 3.767

27 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 45.953 0.819 37.636 0.196 3.963

28 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.552 0.868 37.803 0.168 4.130

29 STR 4 Dimitar Terziyski 2001 Mazda Miata 45.658 0.828 37.805 0.002 4.132

30 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.673 0.810 37.805 0.000 4.132

31 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 43.970 0.868 38.166 0.361 4.493

32 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 46.278 0.828 38.318 0.152 4.645

33 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.996 0.817 38.396 0.078 4.723

34 STR 168 Darren Streets Mazda Miata 46.404 0.828 38.423 0.027 4.750

35 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 46.330 0.830 38.454 0.031 4.781

36 ESP 9 (L)Tracy Molloy 2012 Ford Boss 302 46.147 0.840 38.763 0.310 5.091

37 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.288 0.838 38.789 0.026 5.117

38 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 47.965 0.810 38.852 0.062 5.179

39 AS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 47.379 0.821 38.898 0.047 5.225

40 STX 19 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.766 0.817 39.025 0.127 5.352

41 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 47.723 0.819 39.085 0.060 5.412

42 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 48.199 0.812 39.138 0.052 5.465

43 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 46.487 0.844 39.235 0.097 5.562

44 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 47.390 0.828 39.239 0.004 5.566

45 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 48.007 0.819 39.318 0.079 5.645

46 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 48.834 0.807 39.409 0.091 5.736

47 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 46.713 0.845 39.472 0.063 5.800

48 STR 8 Matthew Socienski 2008 Nissan 350z 47.814 0.828 39.590 0.118 5.917

49 ESP 6 Michael Kutemeyer 2012 Ford Boss 302 47.317 0.840 39.746 0.156 6.074

50 BS 11 Charles Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 48.797 0.818 39.916 0.170 6.243

51 CS 58 Greg Dorris 2008 Mazda Miata RHT 49.740 0.810 40.289 0.373 6.617



52 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 48.964 0.824 40.346 0.057 6.674

53 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 48.763 0.828 40.376 0.029 6.703

54 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 48.834 0.828 40.435 0.059 6.762

55 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 49.577 0.819 40.604 0.169 6.931

56 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 47.129 0.868 40.908 0.304 7.235

57 GS 51 Mitch Coleman 2013 Volkswagen Beetle Sport 51.545 0.794 40.927 0.019 7.254

58 STR 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 49.759 0.828 41.200 0.274 7.528

59 STU 66 Oliver Greene 2014 BMW X1 M-Sport 49.877 0.829 41.348 0.148 7.675

60 STU 69 Jack Rader 2004 Infiniti G35 49.958 0.829 41.415 0.067 7.742

61 SM 724 Martin Zagotti 2017 Toyota 86 48.354 0.868 41.971 0.556 8.299

62 HS 27 William Barrow 2013 Mini Coupe non s 53.479 0.786 42.034 0.063 8.362

63 HS 18 Brandon Blige 2005 Ford Focus ZX3 SE 53.637 0.786 42.159 0.124 8.486

64 FS 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 52.091 0.814 42.402 0.243 8.729

65 STH 7 Key Compton Jr 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 52.520 0.812 42.646 0.244 8.974

66 STX 99 Michael Eck 1993 Nissan 240sx 52.477 0.817 42.874 0.227 9.201

67 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 52.363 0.829 43.409 0.535 9.736

68 FS 17 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 53.747 0.814 43.750 0.341 10.077

69 HS 8 (L)Marsha Lin 2019 Volkswagen Jetta 55.941 0.786 43.970 0.220 10.297

70 CS 7 Josh Smith 2010 Mazda RX-8 54.477 0.810 44.126 0.157 10.454

71 STU 166 (L)Amanda Roberts 2014 BMW X1 M-Sport 66.336 0.829 54.993 10.866 21.320

72 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 9999.000 0.810 No Time - -

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 37.803 0.000 0.000

2 KM 17 Yanchong Zhang 2006 Rigetti Redolfi 37.803 0.000 0.000

3 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 40.876 3.073 3.073

4 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 41.367 0.491 3.564

5 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.536 0.169 3.733

6 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 41.554 0.018 3.751

7 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 41.653 0.099 3.850

8 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.903 0.250 4.100

9 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 42.360 0.457 4.557

10 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.529 0.169 4.726

11 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 42.614 0.085 4.811

12 CAMS 165 Derrick Taylor 1983 FireSpray-31 Slave 1 42.749 0.135 4.946

13 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 43.138 0.389 5.335

14 SST 96 Andrew Caffey 2006 Honda S2K 43.193 0.055 5.390

15 FS 81 Michael Christoforo 2019 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 43.204 0.011 5.401

16 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 43.383 0.179 5.580

17 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 43.552 0.169 5.749

18 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 43.663 0.111 5.860

19 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 43.894 0.231 6.091

20 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 43.970 0.076 6.167

21 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.103 0.133 6.300

22 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 44.568 0.465 6.765



23 BS 1 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 44.948 0.380 7.145

24 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 44.975 0.027 7.172

25 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 45.355 0.380 7.552

26 DS 73 Joshua Thorson 2020 Hyundai Veloster N 45.657 0.302 7.854

27 STR 4 Dimitar Terziyski 2001 Mazda Miata 45.658 0.001 7.855

28 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 45.714 0.056 7.911

29 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 45.953 0.239 8.150

30 ESP 9 (L)Tracy Molloy 2012 Ford Boss 302 46.147 0.194 8.344

31 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 46.278 0.131 8.475

32 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.288 0.010 8.485

33 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 46.330 0.042 8.527

34 STR 168 Darren Streets Mazda Miata 46.404 0.074 8.601

35 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 46.487 0.083 8.684

36 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 46.653 0.166 8.850

37 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.673 0.020 8.870

38 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 46.713 0.040 8.910

39 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.996 0.283 9.193

40 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 47.129 0.133 9.326

41 ESP 6 Michael Kutemeyer 2012 Ford Boss 302 47.317 0.188 9.514

42 AS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 47.379 0.062 9.576

43 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 47.390 0.011 9.587

44 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 47.723 0.333 9.920

45 STX 19 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.766 0.043 9.963

46 STR 8 Matthew Socienski 2008 Nissan 350z 47.814 0.048 10.011

47 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 47.965 0.151 10.162

48 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 48.007 0.042 10.204

49 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 48.199 0.192 10.396

50 SM 724 Martin Zagotti 2017 Toyota 86 48.354 0.155 10.551

51 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 48.763 0.409 10.960

52 BS 11 Charles Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 48.797 0.034 10.994

53 STR 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 48.834 0.037 11.031

54 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 48.834 0.000 11.031

55 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 48.964 0.130 11.161

56 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 49.577 0.613 11.774

57 CS 58 Greg Dorris 2008 Mazda Miata RHT 49.740 0.163 11.937

58 STR 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 49.759 0.019 11.956

59 STU 66 Oliver Greene 2014 BMW X1 M-Sport 49.877 0.118 12.074

60 STU 69 Jack Rader 2004 Infiniti G35 49.958 0.081 12.155

61 GS 51 Mitch Coleman 2013 Volkswagen Beetle Sport 51.545 1.587 13.742

62 FS 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 52.091 0.546 14.288

63 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 52.363 0.272 14.560

64 STX 99 Michael Eck 1993 Nissan 240sx 52.477 0.114 14.674



65 STH 7 Key Compton Jr 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 52.520 0.043 14.717

66 HS 27 William Barrow 2013 Mini Coupe non s 53.479 0.959 15.676

67 HS 18 Brandon Blige 2005 Ford Focus ZX3 SE 53.637 0.158 15.834

68 FS 17 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 53.747 0.110 15.944

69 CS 7 Josh Smith 2010 Mazda RX-8 54.477 0.730 16.674

70 HS 8 (L)Marsha Lin 2019 Volkswagen Jetta 55.941 1.464 18.138

71 STU 166 (L)Amanda Roberts 2014 BMW X1 M-Sport 66.336 10.395 28.533

72 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata No Time - -
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